
Page 1 of 29 
 

 

AGREEMENT 
 

BETWEEN LARAMIE COUNTY, WYOMING, AND FCI CONSTRUCTORS OF 

WYOMING, LLC FOR THE PRE–CONSTRUCTION AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE 

SERVICES FOR LARAMIE COUNTY DETENTION CENTER HVAC RETRO-

COMMISSIONING MODIFICATIONS 
 

This Agreement (“Agreement”) is made by and between Laramie County, (hereinafter collectively referred 

to as “Owner”), and FCI Constructors of Wyoming, LLC. (hereinafter referred to as "CMAR") as follows: 

 
INTRODUCTORY PROVISIONS 

 
WITNESSETH, that the Owner and CMAR, for the consideration hereinafter stated and in exchange for the 

mutual covenants set forth herein, hereby agree as follows: 

 
GENERAL TERMS: 

 
A.  The “Owner” The “Owner” referred to in this Agreement is Laramie County. 

 

B. The “CMAR” The “CMAR” referred to in this Agreement is FCI Constructors of Wyoming, 

LLC. 
 

C. The “Project Architect” The “Project Architect” referred to in this Agreement is MKK 

Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

 
SECTION 1. LEGAL PROCESS: This Agreement is entered into pursuant to the provisions of Wyo. Stat. 

§16-6-701 et seq. 

 
SECTION 2. SCOPE OF THE PROJECT: The CMAR shall furnish services in connection with the project 

described generally as Laramie County Detention Center HVAC RCx Modifications, the final scope of the project(s) 

and budget therefore to be determined by the Owner, Project Architect and CMAR. The scope of the Project is more 

particularly described as follows: 

 
Pre-construction services and Construction Management at Risk services for Laramie County as more particularly 

described in the Contract Documents, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Projects” and individually as 

“individual Project” or “Project”). The total estimated construction budget for all of the Project(s) is: 

 
Construction Budget 

 

Description Budget 

Preconstruction Fixed Fee $10,000.00 

General Conditions Cost (12 months) $283,416.00 

Construction Management Fee 4.0% 

Cost of the Project Work $4,739,532.00 

Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) $5,542,033.00 
 

 

SECTION 3.  CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: The Owner and the CMAR agree that the Contract Documents 

for the Project shall consist of this Agreement, “Exhibit A” and the following documents incorporated into and made a 

part of this Agreement, and are as fully incorporated into the Agreement as if attached to this Agreement or repeated 

herein, to-wit: 



Page 5 of 29 
 

“Exhibit A”  

 

or CPMS. The CMAR shall coordinate and integrate the CPMS for the Project with the services and activities of the 

Project Architect as set forth in the Project Architect’s Schedule for design services. As design proceeds through 

Schematic Design, Design Development, Construction Documents, and construction phases of the Project the CPMS 

shall be updated to indicate proposed activity sequences and durations, milestone dates for receipt and approval of 

pertinent information, submittal of GMP proposal, preparation and processing of shop drawings and samples, delivery  

of materials or equipment requiring long-lead time procurement, Owner’s occupancy requirements showing portions 

of the Project having occupancy priority, proposed date of Substantial Completion, and proposed date of Final 

Completion acceptable to the Owner. The CMAR shall establish a baseline schedule for the project that shall be approved 

by the Owner and include resource requirements and cost information for all work packages. The CMAR shall be 

responsible to track ongoing progress of the project against the baseline schedule and provide updates with each 

application for payment.  

 
1.4.10 PROJECT TEAM: For purposes of this Agreement, “Project Team” shall mean the Owner, the CMAR, and 

the Project Architect. 

 
1.5 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION 

 
1.5.1 The date of commencement of the Work shall be the date of this Agreement unless a different date is stated. 

 
1.5.2 The Contract Time shall be measured from the date of commencement, subject to adjustments of this 

Contract Time as provided in the Contract Documents. 

 
1.5.3 The CMAR shall achieve Substantial Completion of the Work and Final Completion of the Work for each 

Project as follows: 

 
1.5.3.1 Substantial Completion: November 26, 2019 

 

1.5.3.2 Final Completion:  December 27, 2019. 

 
1.6 AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT CONTINGENT UPON AVAILABILITY OF APPROPRIATED FUNDS 

UNDER THE BUDGET 

 
1.6.1 Any other provisions of the Contract Documents to the contrary notwithstanding, it is expressly understood and 

agreed that the legal obligation of the Owner under this Agreement, including the obligation of the Owner to pay 

the contract sum or any part thereof shall be contingent upon the availability of funds and any formal action of the 

Owner for the purpose of payment of the Contract Sum or any part thereof. In the event the funding for the Project 

becomes unavailable for any reason, the Owner may terminate this agreement without cause under the provisions of 

Article 9 hereof. 

 
1.6.2 It is agreed that the obligations of the CMAR herein are expressly contingent upon reasonable proof to the 

CMAR that the Owner has funds specifically approved to fund the Project. 

 
 

1.7 COMPLIANCE WITH STATUTES: It shall be the sole responsibility of the CMAR to at all times comply with all 

applicable federal and state statutes. 
 
 

1.8 EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY AND VERIFICATION OF IMMIGRATION STATUS: The CMAR 

shall comply with applicable laws, regulations and special requirements of the Contract Documents regarding equal 

employment opportunity and shall comply with all requirements of the federal immigration verification system to 

determine the work eligibility status of new employees physically performing services within the State of Wyoming, 

if required by state or federal law or regulation. 

 
ARTICLE 2 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK’S RESPONSIBILITIES 

 
The services to be provided under this Article constitute the Construction Management Services to be provided by 

the CMAR, which are to be divided between Pre-Construction Phase services (paragraphs 2.1, 2.2, 2.3 and 2.4) and 

Construction Phase services (paragraphs 2.5, 2.6 and 2.7). If the Owner and CMAR agree in writing after consultation 



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



hornokb
Typewritten Text
GMP Addendum



Ac
tiv

ity
 ID

Ac
tiv

ity
 N

am
e

O
rig

in
al

 D
ur

at
io

n
St

ar
t

Fi
ni

sh

La
ra

m
ie

 C
ou

nt
y 

R
C

x 
S

ch
ed

ul
e

La
ra

m
ie

 C
ou

nt
y 

R
C

x 
S

ch
ed

ul
e

24
5

10
-D

ec
-1

8
26

-N
ov

-1
9

O
ve

ra
ll 

P
ro

je
ct

 M
ile

st
on

es
O

ve
ra

ll 
P

ro
je

ct
 M

ile
st

on
es

24
5

10
-D

ec
-1

8
26

-N
ov

-1
9

A1
00

0
G

M
P 

Ap
pr

ov
al

1
10

-D
ec

-1
8*

10
-D

ec
-1

8

A1
01

0
Su

bm
itt

al
 P

ro
ce

ss
25

10
-D

ec
-1

8
17

-J
an

-1
9

A1
02

0
Le

ad
 T

im
e 

VA
V

40
18

-J
an

-1
9

14
-M

ar
-1

9

A1
03

0
Le

ad
 T

im
e 

Ai
r H

an
dl

er
60

18
-J

an
-1

9
11

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
77

0
BA

S 
Le

ad
 T

im
e

35
18

-J
an

-1
9

07
-M

ar
-1

9

A1
80

0
Le

ad
 T

im
e 

M
EP

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t

25
18

-J
an

-1
9

21
-F

eb
-1

9

A1
27

0
Su

bs
ta

nt
ia

l C
om

pl
et

io
n

5
20

-N
ov

-1
9

26
-N

ov
-1

9

C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

22
4

07
-J

an
-1

9
19

-N
ov

-1
9

H
ea

d 
E

nd
 U

ni
t

H
ea

d 
E

nd
 U

ni
t

20
08

-M
ar

-1
9

04
-A

pr
-1

9

A1
75

0
BA

S 
H

ea
d 

En
d 

U
ni

t I
ns

ta
ll

20
08

-M
ar

-1
9*

04
-A

pr
-1

9

Fi
rs

t F
lo

or
Fi

rs
t F

lo
or

13
9

07
-J

an
-1

9
22

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
79

0
In

ve
st

ig
at

e 
Ex

is
tin

g 
C

on
di

tio
ns

15
07

-J
an

-1
9*

25
-J

an
-1

9

A1
81

0
In

st
al

l/C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

Va
lve

s 
fo

r H
yd

ro
ni

c 
Sh

ut
do

w
ns

20
07

-J
an

-1
9

01
-F

eb
-1

9

A1
78

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 fo

r N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
20

28
-J

an
-1

9
22

-F
eb

-1
9

A1
04

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 B

AS
 to

 V
AV

15
25

-F
eb

-1
9*

15
-M

ar
-1

9

A1
07

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
 V

AV
15

25
-F

eb
-1

9
15

-M
ar

-1
9

A1
10

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
s 

fro
m

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
20

25
-F

eb
-1

9
22

-M
ar

-1
9

A1
13

0
Ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 D

em
o 

& 
R

ep
ai

r A
s 

R
eq

ui
re

d
59

25
-F

eb
-1

9
16

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
05

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 D
am

pe
rs

10
18

-M
ar

-1
9

29
-M

ar
-1

9

A1
08

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r
15

18
-M

ar
-1

9
05

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
06

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 D

am
pe

r
20

05
-A

pr
-1

9
02

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
12

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
/D

ev
ic

es
15

05
-A

pr
-1

9
25

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
09

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fo
r F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

10
08

-A
pr

-1
9

19
-A

pr
-1

9

A1
11

0
In

st
al

l F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

rs
 a

nd
 H

oo
ku

p 
C

on
tro

ls
20

22
-A

pr
-1

9
17

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
14

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

15
26

-A
pr

-1
9

16
-M

ay
-1

9

A1
15

0
C

ha
ng

e 
ou

t H
yd

ro
ni

c 
Va

lve
s

20
17

-M
ay

-1
9

14
-J

un
-1

9

A1
16

0
D

em
o 

VA
V 

U
ni

ts
30

17
-M

ay
-1

9
28

-J
un

-1
9

A1
17

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 V
AV

 U
ni

ts
 &

 C
on

ne
ct

 C
on

tro
ls

30
24

-M
ay

-1
9

08
-J

ul
-1

9

A1
26

0
C

om
m

is
si

on
 S

ys
te

m
10

09
-J

ul
-1

9
22

-J
ul

-1
9

S
ec

on
d 

Fl
oo

r
S

ec
on

d 
Fl

oo
r

12
4

25
-F

eb
-1

9
19

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
83

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 fo

r N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
20

25
-F

eb
-1

9
22

-M
ar

-1
9

A1
28

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 B

AS
 to

 V
AV

20
25

-M
ar

-1
9*

19
-A

pr
-1

9

1
2

0
1

1
2

3
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
2

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
3

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
01

D
J

F
M

A
M

J
J

A
S

O
N

D 26
-N

ov
-1

9,
 L

ar
am

ie
 C

ou
nt

y 
R

C
x 

Sc
he

du
le

26
-N

ov
-1

9,
 O

ve
ra

ll P
ro

je
ct

 M
ile

st
on

es

G
M

P 
Ap

pr
ov

al

Su
bm

itt
al

 P
ro

ce
ss Le

ad
 T

im
e 

VA
V

Le
ad

 T
im

e 
Ai

r H
an

dl
er

BA
S 

Le
ad

 T
im

e

Le
ad

 T
im

e 
M

EP
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t

Su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l C

om
pl

et
io

n

19
-N

ov
-1

9,
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n

04
-A

pr
-1

9,
 H

ea
d 

En
d 

U
ni

t

BA
S 

H
ea

d 
En

d 
U

ni
t I

ns
ta

ll

22
-J

ul
-1

9,
 F

irs
t F

lo
or

In
ve

st
ig

at
e 

Ex
is

tin
g 

C
on

di
tio

ns

In
st

al
l/C

oo
rd

in
at

e 
Va

lve
s 

fo
r H

yd
ro

ni
c 

Sh
ut

do
w

ns

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 fo
r N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 B
AS

 to
 V

AV

In
st

al
l N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

 V
AV

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

s 
fro

m
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

Ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 D
em

o 
& 

R
ep

ai
r A

s 
R

eq
ui

re
d

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 D

am
pe

rs

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 D
am

pe
r

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

/D
ev

ic
es

Pu
ll W

ire
 fo

r F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r

In
st

al
l F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
rs

 a
nd

 H
oo

ku
p 

C
on

tro
ls

In
st

al
l N

ew
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts

C
ha

ng
e 

ou
t H

yd
ro

ni
c 

Va
lve

s

D
em

o 
VA

V 
U

ni
ts

In
st

al
l N

ew
 V

AV
 U

ni
ts

 &
 C

on
ne

ct
 C

on
tro

ls

C
om

m
is

si
on

 S
ys

te
m

19
-A

ug
-1

9,
 S

ec
on

d 
Fl

oo
r

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 fo
r N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 B
AS

 to
 V

AV

La
ra

m
ie

 C
ou

nt
y 

R
C

x 
S

ch
ed

ul
e

S
B

D
C

 
C

ur
re

nt
 D

at
e 

21
-D

ec
-1

8 
   

D
at

a 
D

at
e 

10
-D

ec
-1

8

Ac
tu

al
 W

or
k

R
em

ai
ni

ng
 W

or
k

C
rit

ica
l R

em
ai

ni
ng

 W
or

k

M
ile

st
on

e

Su
m

m
ar

y
P

ag
e 

1 
of

 3
D

at
e

R
ev

isi
on

C
he

ck
ed

Ap
pr

ov
ed

hornokb
Typewritten Text
Schedule Addendum



Ac
tiv

ity
 ID

Ac
tiv

ity
 N

am
e

O
rig

in
al

 D
ur

at
io

n
St

ar
t

Fi
ni

sh

A1
32

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
s 

fro
m

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
20

25
-M

ar
-1

9
19

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
29

0
Ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 D

em
o 

& 
R

ep
ai

r A
s 

R
eq

ui
re

d
59

25
-M

ar
-1

9
14

-J
un

-1
9

A1
31

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r
30

08
-A

pr
-1

9
17

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
34

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 D
am

pe
rs

20
22

-A
pr

-1
9

17
-M

ay
-1

9

A1
30

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
 V

AV
15

22
-A

pr
-1

9
10

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
35

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
/D

ev
ic

es
15

22
-A

pr
-1

9
10

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
37

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

30
13

-M
ay

-1
9

24
-J

un
-1

9

A1
38

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 D

am
pe

r
20

20
-M

ay
-1

9
17

-J
un

-1
9

A1
36

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fo
r F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

10
20

-M
ay

-1
9

03
-J

un
-1

9

A1
39

0
In

st
al

l F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

rs
 a

nd
 H

oo
ku

p 
C

on
tro

ls
30

04
-J

un
-1

9
16

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
33

0
C

ha
ng

e 
ou

t H
yd

ro
ni

c 
Va

lve
s

20
17

-J
un

-1
9

15
-J

ul
-1

9

A1
40

0
D

em
o 

VA
V 

U
ni

ts
30

17
-J

un
-1

9
29

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
41

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 V
AV

 U
ni

ts
 &

 C
on

ne
ct

 C
on

tro
ls

30
24

-J
un

-1
9

05
-A

ug
-1

9

A1
42

0
C

om
m

is
si

on
in

g
10

06
-A

ug
-1

9
19

-A
ug

-1
9

Th
ir

d 
Fl

oo
r

Th
ir

d 
Fl

oo
r

16
9

25
-M

ar
-1

9
19

-N
ov

-1
9

A1
84

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 fo

r N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
20

25
-M

ar
-1

9
19

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
43

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 B

AS
 to

 V
AV

20
22

-A
pr

-1
9*

17
-M

ay
-1

9

A1
45

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
s 

fro
m

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
20

22
-A

pr
-1

9
17

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
44

0
Ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 D

em
o 

& 
R

ep
ai

r A
s 

R
eq

ui
re

d
59

22
-A

pr
-1

9
15

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
48

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 D
am

pe
rs

20
20

-M
ay

-1
9

17
-J

un
-1

9

A1
49

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
 V

AV
15

20
-M

ay
-1

9
10

-J
un

-1
9

A1
47

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r
30

20
-M

ay
-1

9
01

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
50

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
/D

ev
ic

es
15

20
-M

ay
-1

9
10

-J
un

-1
9

A1
73

0
Pu

ll W
ire

fo
r V

AV
5

20
-M

ay
-1

9
24

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
53

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

30
11

-J
un

-1
9

23
-J

ul
-1

9

A1
54

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 D

am
pe

r
20

18
-J

un
-1

9
16

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
55

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fo
r F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

10
02

-J
ul

-1
9

16
-J

ul
-1

9

A1
46

0
C

ha
ng

e 
ou

t H
yd

ro
ni

c 
Va

lve
s

20
16

-J
ul

-1
9

12
-A

ug
-1

9

A1
56

0
In

st
al

l F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

rs
 a

nd
 H

oo
ku

p 
C

on
tro

ls
30

17
-J

ul
-1

9
27

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
74

0
D

em
o 

VA
V 

U
ni

ts
30

13
-A

ug
-1

9
24

-S
ep

-1
9

A1
52

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 V
AV

 U
ni

ts
 &

 C
on

ne
ct

 C
on

tro
ls

30
25

-S
ep

-1
9

05
-N

ov
-1

9

A1
57

0
C

om
m

is
si

on
in

g
10

06
-N

ov
-1

9
19

-N
ov

-1
9

Fo
ur

th
 F

lo
or

Fo
ur

th
 F

lo
or

10
0

11
-J

un
-1

9
30

-O
ct

-1
9

A1
85

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 fo

r N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
20

11
-J

un
-1

9
09

-J
ul

-1
9

A1
59

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 B

AS
 to

 V
AV

20
10

-J
ul

-1
9*

06
-A

ug
-1

9

1
2

0
1

1
2

3
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
2

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
3

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
01

D
J

F
M

A
M

J
J

A
S

O
N

D

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

s 
fro

m
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

Ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 D
em

o 
& 

R
ep

ai
r A

s 
R

eq
ui

re
d

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 D

am
pe

rs

In
st

al
l N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

 V
AV

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

/D
ev

ic
es

In
st

al
l N

ew
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 D
am

pe
r

Pu
ll W

ire
 fo

r F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r

In
st

al
l F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
rs

 a
nd

 H
oo

ku
p 

C
on

tro
ls

C
ha

ng
e 

ou
t H

yd
ro

ni
c 

Va
lve

s

D
em

o 
VA

V 
U

ni
ts

In
st

al
l N

ew
 V

AV
 U

ni
ts

 &
 C

on
ne

ct
 C

on
tro

ls

C
om

m
is

si
on

in
g

19
-N

ov
-1

9,
 T

hi
rd

 F
lo

or

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 fo
r N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 B
AS

 to
 V

AV

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

s 
fro

m
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

Ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 D
em

o 
& 

R
ep

ai
r A

s 
R

eq
ui

re
d

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 D

am
pe

rs

In
st

al
l N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

 V
AV

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

/D
ev

ic
es

Pu
ll W

ire
fo

r V
AV

In
st

al
l N

ew
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 D
am

pe
r

Pu
ll W

ire
 fo

r F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r

C
ha

ng
e 

ou
t H

yd
ro

ni
c 

Va
lve

s

In
st

al
l F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
rs

 a
nd

 H
oo

ku
p 

C
on

tro
ls

D
em

o 
VA

V 
U

ni
ts

In
st

al
l N

ew
 V

AV
 U

ni
ts

 &
 C

on
ne

ct
 C

on
tro

ls

C
om

m
is

si
on

in
g

30
-O

ct
-1

9,
 F

ou
rth

 F
lo

or

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 fo
r N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 B
AS

 to
 V

AV

La
ra

m
ie

 C
ou

nt
y 

R
C

x 
S

ch
ed

ul
e

S
B

D
C

 
C

ur
re

nt
 D

at
e 

21
-D

ec
-1

8 
   

D
at

a 
D

at
e 

10
-D

ec
-1

8

Ac
tu

al
 W

or
k

R
em

ai
ni

ng
 W

or
k

C
rit

ica
l R

em
ai

ni
ng

 W
or

k

M
ile

st
on

e

Su
m

m
ar

y
P

ag
e 

2 
of

 3
D

at
e

R
ev

isi
on

C
he

ck
ed

Ap
pr

ov
ed

hornokb
Typewritten Text
Schedule Addendum



Ac
tiv

ity
 ID

Ac
tiv

ity
 N

am
e

O
rig

in
al

 D
ur

at
io

n
St

ar
t

Fi
ni

sh

A1
63

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 D
am

pe
rs

20
10

-J
ul

-1
9

06
-A

ug
-1

9

A1
65

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 to

 F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r
30

10
-J

ul
-1

9
20

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
61

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
s 

fro
m

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
20

10
-J

ul
-1

9
06

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
60

0
Ar

ch
ite

ct
ur

al
 D

em
o 

& 
R

ep
ai

r A
s 

R
eq

ui
re

d
59

10
-J

ul
-1

9
01

-O
ct

-1
9

A1
58

0
D

em
o 

VA
V 

U
ni

ts
30

16
-J

ul
-1

9
26

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
69

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 D

am
pe

r
20

07
-A

ug
-1

9
04

-S
ep

-1
9

A1
64

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 E
le

ct
ric

al
 C

irc
ui

ts
 V

AV
15

07
-A

ug
-1

9
27

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
66

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fr
om

 B
AS

 to
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts
/D

ev
ic

es
15

07
-A

ug
-1

9
27

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
62

0
C

ha
ng

e 
ou

t H
yd

ro
ni

c 
Va

lve
s

20
13

-A
ug

-1
9

10
-S

ep
-1

9

A1
70

0
Pu

ll W
ire

 fo
r F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

10
21

-A
ug

-1
9

04
-S

ep
-1

9

A1
68

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

30
28

-A
ug

-1
9

09
-O

ct
-1

9

A1
67

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 V
AV

 U
ni

ts
 &

 C
on

ne
ct

 C
on

tro
ls

30
28

-A
ug

-1
9

09
-O

ct
-1

9

A1
71

0
In

st
al

l F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

rs
 a

nd
 H

oo
ku

p 
C

on
tro

ls
30

05
-S

ep
-1

9
16

-O
ct

-1
9

A1
72

0
C

om
m

is
si

on
in

g
10

17
-O

ct
-1

9
30

-O
ct

-1
9

B
O

P
 &

 R
oo

f
B

O
P

 &
 R

oo
f

15
9

14
-J

an
-1

9
26

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
82

0
C

on
du

it 
Pa

th
w

ay
 fr

om
 M

ai
n 

El
ec

 R
oo

m
 to

 F
ou

rth
 F

lo
or

15
14

-J
an

-1
9

01
-F

eb
-1

9

A1
87

0
Fi

re
 A

la
rm

/S
m

ok
e 

C
on

tro
l M

od
ific

at
io

ns
 T

BD
40

04
-M

ar
-1

9*
26

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
86

0
M

EP
 M

od
ific

at
io

ns
 a

t L
au

nd
ry

 R
oo

m
20

11
-M

ar
-1

9*
05

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
18

0
N

ew
 M

ec
ha

ni
ca

l P
la

tfo
rm

 a
t R

oo
f

10
29

-M
ar

-1
9

11
-A

pr
-1

9

A1
19

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 M
ec

h 
Eq

ui
p 

(A
ss

oc
. M

EP
) a

t N
ew

 P
la

tfo
rm

25
12

-A
pr

-1
9

16
-M

ay
-1

9

A1
25

0
M

od
ify

 M
EP

 in
 C

ha
se

 a
nd

 R
oo

fto
p 

D
uc

t
25

12
-A

pr
-1

9
16

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
76

0
D

uc
t S

up
po

rts
 a

t R
oo

f
10

12
-A

pr
-1

9
25

-A
pr

-1
9

A1
20

0
D

em
o 

Ex
is

tin
g 

AH
U

, B
oi

le
r, 

an
d 

As
so

c.
 M

EP
 a

t F
irs

t F
lo

or
25

17
-M

ay
-1

9
21

-J
un

-1
9

A1
22

0
D

em
o 

at
 P

en
th

ou
se

s,
 B

as
em

en
t, 

BO
P

25
17

-M
ay

-1
9

21
-J

un
-1

9

A1
51

0
Pa

tc
h 

R
oo

f
5

17
-M

ay
-1

9
23

-M
ay

-1
9

A1
88

0
C

le
an

 D
uc

ts
 E

nt
ire

 B
ui

ld
in

g
20

17
-M

ay
-1

9
14

-J
un

-1
9

A1
21

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 B
oi

le
rs

 a
nd

 A
ss

oc
. M

EP
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t F
irs

t F
lo

or
35

24
-J

un
-1

9
12

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
23

0
In

st
al

l N
ew

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t a

t P
en

th
ou

se
s,

 B
as

em
en

t, 
BO

P
35

24
-J

un
-1

9
12

-A
ug

-1
9

A1
24

0
C

om
m

is
si

on
in

g
10

13
-A

ug
-1

9
26

-A
ug

-1
9

1
2

0
1

1
2

3
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
2

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
0

1
2

2
0

1
1

2
0

0
1

2
3

0
1

2
2

0
1

1
2

0
01

D
J

F
M

A
M

J
J

A
S

O
N

D

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 D

am
pe

rs

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 to
 F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
r

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

s 
fro

m
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

Ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 D
em

o 
& 

R
ep

ai
r A

s 
R

eq
ui

re
d

D
em

o 
VA

V 
U

ni
ts

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 D
am

pe
r

In
st

al
l N

ew
 E

le
ct

ric
al

 C
irc

ui
ts

 V
AV

Pu
ll W

ire
 fr

om
 B

AS
 to

 T
he

rm
os

ta
ts

/D
ev

ic
es

C
ha

ng
e 

ou
t H

yd
ro

ni
c 

Va
lve

s

Pu
ll W

ire
 fo

r F
ire

 a
nd

/o
r S

m
ok

e 
D

am
pe

r

In
st

al
l N

ew
 T

he
rm

os
ta

ts

In
st

al
l N

ew
 V

AV
 U

ni
ts

 &
 C

on
ne

ct
 C

on
tro

ls

In
st

al
l F

ire
 a

nd
/o

r S
m

ok
e 

D
am

pe
rs

 a
nd

 H
oo

ku
p 

C
on

tro
ls

C
om

m
is

si
on

in
g

26
-A

ug
-1

9,
 B

O
P 

& 
R

oo
f

C
on

du
it 

Pa
th

w
ay

 fr
om

 M
ai

n 
El

ec
 R

oo
m

 to
 F

ou
rth

 F
lo

or

Fi
re

 A
la

rm
/S

m
ok

e 
C

on
tro

l M
od

ific
at

io
ns

 T
BD

M
EP

 M
od

ific
at

io
ns

 a
t L

au
nd

ry
 R

oo
m

N
ew

 M
ec

ha
ni

ca
l P

la
tfo

rm
 a

t R
oo

f

In
st

al
l N

ew
 M

ec
h 

Eq
ui

p 
(A

ss
oc

. M
EP

) a
t N

ew
 P

la
tfo

rm

M
od

ify
 M

EP
 in

 C
ha

se
 a

nd
 R

oo
fto

p 
D

uc
t

D
uc

t S
up

po
rts

 a
t R

oo
f

D
em

o 
Ex

is
tin

g 
AH

U
, B

oi
le

r, 
an

d 
As

so
c.

 M
EP

 a
t F

irs
t F

lo
or

D
em

o 
at

 P
en

th
ou

se
s,

 B
as

em
en

t, 
BO

P

Pa
tc

h 
R

oo
f

C
le

an
 D

uc
ts

 E
nt

ire
 B

ui
ld

in
g

In
st

al
l N

ew
 B

oi
le

rs
 a

nd
 A

ss
oc

. M
EP

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t F

irs
t F

lo
or

In
st

al
l N

ew
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t a
t P

en
th

ou
se

s,
 B

as
em

en
t, 

BO
P

C
om

m
is

si
on

in
g

La
ra

m
ie

 C
ou

nt
y 

R
C

x 
S

ch
ed

ul
e

S
B

D
C

 
C

ur
re

nt
 D

at
e 

21
-D

ec
-1

8 
   

D
at

a 
D

at
e 

10
-D

ec
-1

8

Ac
tu

al
 W

or
k

R
em

ai
ni

ng
 W

or
k

C
rit

ica
l R

em
ai

ni
ng

 W
or

k

M
ile

st
on

e

Su
m

m
ar

y
P

ag
e 

3 
of

 3
D

at
e

R
ev

isi
on

C
he

ck
ed

Ap
pr

ov
ed

hornokb
Typewritten Text
Schedule Addendum




